EUR 362 137.19 (three hundred and sixty-two
thousand. one hundred and thirty-seven euros
and nineteen euro cents). which arnount in
BGN equivalence. calculated at the ilxed
exchange rate ol'rhe Bulgarian National Bank
lbr EUR I = BGN 1.95583. represents BCN
708 278.78 (seven hundred and eight thousand,
two hundred and seventy-eight levs and
seventy-eight storinki ).

=
Progranntc operutor: Ministn ol l._ttt ironnt,

I

I

thousand. eight hundred and one euro and

eighty-tive euro cents). which amount in BGN
equivalence. calculated at the fixed exchange

rate ol the Bulgarian National Bank for EUR 1

[...]

hundred and tifty-live levs and tbrty-two
stotinki) is distributed. as follows:
I . Direct costs: up to 345 189.20 EUR (three

hundred and fbrty-five thousand, one hundred
and eighty-nine euros and twenty euro cents),

which ammont in BGN equivalence 675 131.39

leva (six hundred seventy-five thousand, one

hundred thirty-one levs and thirty-nine
stotinki);
2. Contingency costs: up to 6 903.78 EUR (six

thousand. nine hundred and three euros and

seventy - eight euro cents) which ammont in
BGN equivalence 13 502.63 BGN (thirteen

thousand. tive hundred and two levs and sixty-